In completing this PCE we have maintained a consistency throughout based on our methodology and 
valuation assumptions and exclusions. For the reasons stated in this report, we have included a 
contingency so that it can be stated that our estimate of property cost is £24,306,243.76  (Twenty Four 
Million, Three Hundred and Six Thousand, Two hundred and Forty Three Pounds and Seventy Six 
Pence.)